MRD 9-13,2002 08-04	-2005	
Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	HI H	
Tab settings ⇒⇔⇔ ▼ 1029	74328	
10 the nonorable commissioner of rates.	lease record the attached original obcuments or copy thereor.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Beamhit, LLC	
Old Beamhit, LLC	Internal Address:	
☐: Individual(s) ☐: Association	Street Address: 10220 Old Columbia Road	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Columbia State: MD Zip: 21046	
Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company		
Other Limited Liability Company	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐; Yes ✔ No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
Assignment Merger		
	Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	■ Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: 8 7 62	representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: 5/1/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	· :	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached List	B. Trademark Registration No.(s). See Attached List	
\frac{\bar{V}}{Additional number(s) attached \bar{V}. Yes □ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira C. Edell	registrations involved:	
Epstein, Edell, Shapiro, Finnan &	10000 2.61	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Lytle, LLC	☑ Enclosed Pd.	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1901 Research Boulevard Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 400		
Rockvillo Maryland 20850		
Rockville Maryland 20850 City: State: Zip:	(Attack dualicate ages of this	
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Ira C. Edell		
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
09/18/2002 00000092 0 481	\$40.00 09/13/2002 CK	
09/18/2002 00000093 0 482	\$275 00 09/13/2002 CV	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0938

Trademark Rights

Registered Trademarks

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
1,884,658	BEAMHIT	3/21/95
2,296,561	BEAMHIT BLAZER	11/30/99
2,488,173	LMTS	9/11/01
2,585,350	190 PMTS	6/25/02

Trademark Applications

Serial No.	Mark	Filing Date
75/575,458	BEAMHIT LASER MARKSMANSHIP TRAINING SYSTEM	10/28/98
75/838,501	BEAMHIT E-SPORT	11/3/99
75/884,648	LASERSPORT	12/23/99
75/884,647	LASERTOY	12/23/99
75/575,457	BEAMHIT LMTS	10/28/98
76/109,246	POWERED BY BEAMHIT	1/5/01
76/328,634	PMTS	10/23/01
76/328,801	PERSONAL MARKSMANSHIP TRAINING SYSTEM	10/23/01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0939

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, OLD BEAMHIT, LLC (Assignor), a Delaware, USA limited liability company, located and having a principal place of business at 10220 Old Columbia Road, Columbia, Maryland 21046, USA, is the owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications appended hereto (Trademark Rights) which are registered or pending in the Trademark Offices of the countries noted;

WHEREAS, BEAMHIT, LLC (Assignee), a Delaware, USA limited liability company, located and having a principal place of business at 10220 Old Columbia Road, Columbia, Maryland 21046, USA is the purchaser of the total business assets of Assignor under a CONTRIBUTION AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT dated August 5, 2002;

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the purchase of the said total business assets, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to such Trademark Rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark Rights.

Assigner hereby further agrees that Assignor will communicate to Assignee or to Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to Assignor respecting any of the trademarks and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper trademark protection for the trademarks in all countries

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the dates indicated below.

1

Acknowledged:

BEAMHIT, LLC

Charles Mark, CEO

OLD BEAMHIT, LLC

harles Mark CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0940

RECORDED: 09/13/2002